($130.00) in the district court except that if the case is assigned to a magistrate 

the sum shall be eighty dollars ($80.00). If a case is designated as a mandatory 
complex business case under G.S. 7A‑45.4, upon assignment to a Business 
Court Judge, the party filing the designation shall pay an additional one 
thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) for support of the General Court of 
Justice. If a case is designated as a complex business case under Rule 2.1 and 
Rule 2.2 of the General Rules of Practice for the Superior and District Courts, 
upon assignment to a Business Court Judge, the plaintiff shall pay an additional 
one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) for support of the General Court of 
Justice. Sums collected under this subdivision shall be remitted to the State 
Treasurer. The State Treasurer shall remit the sum of ninety‑five cents ($.95) of 
each fee collected under this subdivision to the North Carolina State Bar for the

[...]

(1a)	 For the upgrade, maintenance, and operation of the judicial and county 
courthouse telecommunications and data connectivity, the sum of four dollars 
($4.00), to be credited to the Court Information Technology Fund.

(2)	 For support of the General Court of Justice the sum of one hundred six dollars 
($106.00). In addition, in proceedings involving land, except boundary 

disputes, if the fair market value of the land involved is over one hundred 
dollars ($100.00), there shall be an additional sum of thirty cents (30¢) per one 
hundred dollars ($100.00) of value, or major fraction thereof, not to exceed a

[...]

(1a)	 For the upgrade, maintenance, and operation of the judicial and county 
courthouse telecommunications and data connectivity, the sum of four dollars 
($4.00), to be credited to the Court Information Technology Fund.

(2)	 For support of the General Court of Justice, the sum of one hundred six dollars 
($106.00), plus an additional forty cents (40¢) per one hundred dollars 
($100.00), or major fraction thereof, of the gross estate, not to exceed six 
thousand dollars ($6,000). Gross estate shall include the fair market value of all 
personalty when received, and all proceeds from the sale of realty coming into